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Model Regel-PJ2n (Y039/Y040) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

 

 

1 Projector 1 (Y039/Y040) ･････ 3P

2 Projector 2 (Y039/Y040) ･････ 5P

3 Projector 3 (Y039/Y040) ･････ 7P

Parts Index ･････ 8P  
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1.Projector 1 (Y039/Y040) 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 Y0151204 Lamp Cap 1 1

2 Y0391056 Cover:Upper:EXP:24DU3381:Ass'y 1

3 Y0391078 Positioning Sensor:Shutter:81Y23FD1 1

4 Y0153054 Thtermistor:Lamp 1 1

5 Y0155120 Cover:LAN 1 1

6 Y0395127 Panel:IO:EXP:24FU1831:Ass'y 1

7 Y0151095 Filter:D 1 1

8 Y0151094 Filter:C 1 1

9 Y0151091 Holder:Filter 1 1

10 Y0151093 Filter:B 1 1

11 Y0151092 Filter:A 1 1

12 Y0151096 Cover:Filter 1 1

13 Y0395094 Base:Rigel_PJ2:Main:81Y23FA1 1

14 Y0391007 Lower Case:24DU3005:Ass'y 1

15 Y0156076 Power Supply Cord:NA 1 1

15 Y0156077 Power Supply Cord:EU 1 1

15 Y0156078 Power Supply Cord:CHN 1 1

16 Y0156079 Cable:RGB 1 1

17 Y0156083 Remote Control:EXP:7N901023 1

18 Y0395095 Base:Rigel_PJ2:NW:81Y23NW1 1

19 Y0151103 Rubber Foot:Front:24F46391 1

20 Y0151104 Rubber Foot:Rear:24F46401 2

21 Y0151105 Cushion:Rubber Foot:24J37751 3

1.Projector 1 (Y039/Y040)
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2.Projector 2 (Y039/Y040) 
 



 

5 

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 Y0395050 Power Supply Unit:3N101682:Ass'y 1

2 Y0392063 Fan:Exhaust:MM80X25:3N170183 1

3 Y0395073 Power Supply Unit:3N101692 1

4 Y0395080 Fan:Cooling:Power Source:3N170184 1

5 Y0392102 Fan:Lamp:3N170182 1

6 Y0392081 Fan:LCD:Rear:3N170180 1

7 Y0392082 Temperature Sensor:Fan:LCD:81Y23FE1 1

8 Y0392083 Optics Sensor:Remote Control:81Y23FC1 1

9 Y0392080 Fan:LCD:Front:3N170181 1

10 Y0393088 Shutter:24B18022:Ass'y 1

11 Y0153123 Ring:Lens:Upper 1 1

12 Y0153122 Holder:Lens:Upper 1 1

13 Y0153070 Cover:Lens:Lower 1 1

14 Y0392062 Temperature Sensor:Exhaust:81Y23FF1 1

15 Y0152085 Seal:Fan:24J37941 2

16 Y0152064 Seal:Fan:24F47721 1

17 Y0392107 Cushion:Fan:24J39321 3

2.Projector 2 (Y039/Y040)
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3.Projector 3 (Y039/Y040) 
 



 

7 

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 Y0393095 Polarizing Plate:G:12JT4811 1

2 Y0393094 Polarizing Plate:R:12JT7131 1

3 Y0393092 Polarizing Plate:B:12JT7501:ASS'Y 1

4 Y0153140 Lever:Dial 1 1

5 Y0153141 Coil Spring:DIAL 1 1

6 Y0393120 LCD:X5371N:82X42121:Ass'y 1

6 Y0403120 LCD:WX5361N:82X44121:Ass'y 1

7 Y0133125 Spacer:RL0.1 1 1

7 Y0133126 Spacer:RL0.2 1 1

7 Y0133127 Spacer:RL0.3 1 1

7 Y0133128 Spacer:RL0.5 1 1

7 Y0133129 Spacer:RL1.0 1 1

8 Y0153085 Lens:Int:82U01251:Sub-Ass'y (X5371N) 1

8 Y0163086 Lens:Int:82U33251:Sub-Ass'y (WX5361N) 1

9 Y0153087 Lens:PS-Conv:82U01261:Ass'y 1

3.Projector 3 (Y039/Y040)
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Y0133125 Spacer:RL0.1 1 7 - 7 

Y0133126 Spacer:RL0.2 1 7 - 7 

Y0133127 Spacer:RL0.3 1 7 - 7 

Y0133128 Spacer:RL0.5 1 7 - 7 

Y0133129 Spacer:RL1.0 1 7 - 7 

Y0151091 Holder:Filter 1 3 - 9 

Y0151092 Filter:A 1 3 - 11 

Y0151093 Filter:B 1 3 - 10 

Y0151094 Filter:C 1 3 - 8 

Y0151095 Filter:D 1 3 - 7 

Y0151096 Cover:Filter 1 3 - 12 

Y0151103 Rubber Foot:Front:24F46391 3 - 19 

Y0151104 Rubber Foot:Rear:24F46401 3 - 20 

Y0151105 Cushion:Rubber Foot:24J37751 3 - 21 

Y0151204 Lamp Cap 1 3 - 1 

Y0152064 Seal:Fan:24F47721 5 - 16 

Y0152085 Seal:Fan:24J37941 5 - 15 

Y0153054 Thtermistor:Lamp 1 3 - 4 

Y0153070 Cover:Lens:Lower 1 5 - 13 

Y0153085 Lens:Int:82U01251:Sub-Ass'y 7 - 8 

Y0153087 Lens:PS-Conv:82U01261:Ass'y 7 - 9 

Y0153122 Holder:Lens:Upper 1 5 - 12 

Y0153123 Ring:Lens:Upper 1 5 - 11 

Y0153140 Lever:Dial 1 7 - 4 

Y0153141 Coil Spring:DIAL 1 7 - 5 

Y0155120 Cover:LAN 1 3 - 5 

Y0156076 Power Supply Cord:NA 1 3 - 15 

Y0156077 Power Supply Cord:EU 1 3 - 15 

Y0156078 Power Supply Cord:CHN 1 3 - 15 

Y0156079 Cable:RGB 1 3 - 16 

Y0156083 Remote Control:EXP:7N901023 3 - 17 

Y0163086 Lens:Int:82U33251:Sub-Ass'y 7 - 8 

Y0391007 Lower Case:24DU3005:Ass'y 3 - 14 

Y0391056 Cover:Upper:EXP:24DU3381:Ass'y 3 - 2 

Y0391078 Positioning Sensor:Shutter:81Y23FD1 3 - 3 

Y0392062 Temperature Sensor:Exhaust:81Y23FF1 5 - 14 

Y0392063 Fan:Exhaust:MM80X25:3N170183 5 - 2 

Y0392080 Fan:LCD:Front:3N170181 5 - 9 

Y0392081 Fan:LCD:Rear:3N170180 5 - 6 

Y0392082 Temperature Sensor:Fan:LCD:81Y23FE1 5 - 7 

Y0392083 Optics Sensor:Remote Control:81Y23FC1 5 - 8 

Y0392102 Fan:Lamp:3N170182 5 - 5 

Y0392107 Cushion:Fan:24J39321 5 - 17 

Y0393088 Shutter:24B18022:Ass'y 5 - 10 

Y0393092 Polarizing Plate:B:12JT7501:ASS'Y 7 - 3 

Y0393094 Polarizing Plate:R:12JT7131 7 - 2 

Y0393095 Polarizing Plate:G:12JT4811 7 - 1 

Y0393120 LCD:X5371N:82X42121:Ass'y 7 - 6 

Y0395050 Power Supply Unit:3N101682:Ass'y 5 - 1 

Y0395073 Power Supply Unit:3N101692 5 - 3 

Y0395080 Fan:Cooling:Power Source:3N170184 5 - 4 

Y0395094 Base:Rigel_PJ2:Main:81Y23FA1 3 - 13 

Y0395095 Base:Rigel_PJ2:NW:81Y23NW1 3 - 18 

Y0395127 Panel:IO:EXP:24FU1831:Ass'y 3 - 6 

Y0403120 LCD:WX5361N:82X44121:Ass'y 7 - 6 
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